property/ies mortgaged to the Secured C'reditor more fll:.lly described jl t}e Schedu.le fiereunder r'vjll

be sold on "as is where is" basis, "as is what is" and "whatever there is" condition. on the date and at

the place mentioned herein below for realization of a sum of Rs. 7,07,47,946.73 (Rupees Seven

crore Seven Lakh Forty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Six and Paise seventy-Three

Only) as on 20.01.2025 with future interest. costs and expenses etc. thereon in the account/s of Mr'

Rajesh Gopinath and Mrs Nandini Sathpathi alias Nandini Gopinath u'ith Thrissur Mission

Quarters Branch otthe Bank, subject to the tbllou'ing terms and conditions: